

KIMBERLY LUCAS
DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

October 30, 2024

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: Braywood Way PWSA Reimbursement Agreement

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (PWSA) for costs associated with the Braywood Way project where the PWSA is overseeing the design and construction of the storm water management components as well as the roadway replacement and rehabilitation and has or will retain the services of a Design Consultant, Construction Management/Inspection Consultant, and Construction Contractor for the project. The City will reimburse the PWSA for this work at a cost to the City not to exceed Three Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Seventy-Two Dollars and Nine Cents (\$324,072.09).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

di Lun

Director

KL/JS/jo

Braywood Way - PWSA RA Letter

Final Audit Report 2024-11-0

Created: 2024-10-30

By: Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAgSI2o6VCOhFTZMzZBmNCvQFY76aS4TPD

"Braywood Way - PWSA RA Letter" History

- Document created by Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-10-30 3:03:23 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2024-10-30 3:03:41 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
 2024-10-30 8:52:30 PM GMT
- Document approved by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2024-10-30 8:52:45 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Michael Panzitta (michael.panzitta@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2024-10-30 8:52:47 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Michael Panzitta (michael.panzitta@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-11-01 12:16:54 PM GMT
- Document approved by Michael Panzitta (michael.panzitta@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2024-11-01 12:22:14 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2024-11-01 12:22:15 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
 2024-11-01 4:54:40 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
 Signature Date: 2024-11-01 4:56:20 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-11-01 - 4:56:20 PM GMT

